
2016     HISTORIC RALLY TROPHY  
         ===================== 
         1.Pohjola-ralli      6.2  Oulu 
         2.Pohjanmaa-Ralli   20.2  Tuuri 
         3.Mäntsälä-ralli    21.5  Mäntsälä 
         4.Ollin Sora ralli  18.6  Mänttä 
         5.Seinäjoki-ralli   17.9  Seinäjoki 
         6.Bahco Rantaralli  22.10 Naantali 
 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- 
  1.Raimo Linden        J.Äijät  13  Toyota Celica 1600     11   11   11   11   11  (11)    55 
  2.Ilpo Hietanen       NuUA     11  Volvo 142 S            11   11   11   11   11  (11)    55 
  3.Hannu Roiha         RoRa      9  Ford Escort 13 00 GT    11   11   11   11   11  (11)    55      
  4.Jussi Lappalainen   KiuUA    15  Ford Escort 13 00 GT    11   11    -   11   11   11     55 
  5.Hanna Kokko         LMM       1  Opel Kadett            11   11    9   11   (8)  11     53 
  6.Jyrki Putila        LeppävRT 19  Talbot Sunbeam  TI 1.6  11   11    9    9   11   (9)    51 
  7.Janne Kanerva       AnkUA    17  Volvo 142 S            (8)  11    9    9   11   11     51 
  8.Sauli Salokaski     PokyUA   12  Datsun Finn            11   11   (8)   9   11    9     51 
  9.Pekka Altti         J.Äijät  16  Ford Escort 16 00        9    9   11   11    9    -     49 
 10.Harri Hartojoki     NilUA    20  Opel Kadett C GT/E      8   11    9    8    9    -     45 
 11.Esa Lindroos        J.Äijät  13  Sunbeam Avenge r 1600    9    9    9    9    9    -     45 
 12.Vesa Rissanen       PiekUA   14  Ford Escort RS  2000    11   11   11   11   (9)   0     44 
 13.Seppo Raittila      PR-Rac   18  Toyota Starlet  1300     -   11   11   11   11    -     44 
 14.Risto Kuivaniemi    PeMK      7  BMW 1600 TI            11   11    -   11   11    -     44 
 15.Juha Mäkitalo       EPUA   3/7/2 Alfa Romeo/Fia t 1100   11   11   11    -    -   11     44 
 16.Petri Pousi         ESRC      6  Ford Escort 13 00 GT     -   11    9    -   11   11     42 
 17.Sakari Salminen     UAU       3  Ford Cortina G T/Lotus   -    9   11   11    -   11     42 
 18.Kari Holmberg       LahUA    22  Peugeot 205 GT I         -    9   11   11    -   11     42 
 19.Antti Heinänen      AL-Myrsk  5  Fiat 850 Speci al       11    9    9   11    -    -     40 
 20.Kari Loppi          UUA      16  Ford Cortina 1 600 GT    -    -    7    9   11   11     38 
 21.Lauri Lajunen       ALTI      7  Triumph Vitess e         9    9    -    9    9    -     36 
 22.Isto Jänisoja       LaihUA   20  Volvo 242               5   (5)   6    7    8    9     35 
 23.Jari-P Haapasalo    HRCF     14  Ford Escort RS  2000     -    8    9    7    -   11     35 
 24.Jukka Häggqvist     UAU       5  Sunbeam Imp             -   11   11    -    -   11     33 
 25.Juha Berner         HyUA      8  Plymouth Valia nt        -    -   11   11    -   11     33 
 26.Vilppu Linjama      SPAUK     4  Volvo 122               -    -    9    -   11   11     31 
 27.Mikko Frilander     TeisUA   16  Sunbeam Avenge r 1600   11   11    -    8    -    -     30 
 28.Pekka Paarala       TUA       1  Austin Healey Sprite    -    -   11    9    9    -     29 
    Tero Kailasuo       OUA      18  Toyota Starlet  1300    11    9    -    -    9    -     29 
 30.Toni Sinkkonen      TamUA    15  Datsun 100 A            9    -    9    -    -    9     27 
 31.Veli Kukkonen       PengUA   17  Ford Escort RS  2000     9    9    -    8    -    -     26 
 32.Ari Koskinen        UUA       6  Renault 8 Gord ini       -    -    8    9    -    9     26 
 33.Markku Taipale      E-TMK  17/7  Ford Escort RS /TC       -    -    6    7    -   11     24 
 34.Janne Lindberg      TerUA    19  VW Golf GTI             -    -   11    -    -   11     22 
 35.Matti Leander       HRCF      6  Ford Escort 13 00 GT     -    -   11   11    -    -     22 
 36.Petri Tuhkanen      RiiUA     2  Datsun Bluebir d        11   11    -    -    -    -     22 
    Tuukka Tuominen     KalUA    23  VW Golf GTI             -    -   11   11    -    -     22 
 38.Riku Kauppila       HamUA    15  Datsun Finn             -    -   11    9    -    -     20 
 39.Jesse-Joonas Haake  HRCF     18  Volvo 66                -    -    9    -    -   11     20 
 40.Tero Laakkonen      HRCF     10  Ford Escort Tw incam     -    -    9   11    -    -     20 
 41.Jari Pollari        KuortUA  20  Opel Manta B            -    8    -    -   11    -     19 
 42.Matti J Tarvainen   OriUA    24  Mitsubishi Gal ant       -    -    8   11    -    -     19 
 43.Tommi Hannuksela    EMSC     14  Ford Escort RS  2000     -    9    -    9    -    -     18 
 44.Antero Sakselin     SaloUA   11  Volvo 142 S             -    -    9    9    -    -     18 
 45.Juhani Lehtinen     HRCF    7/16 Datsun 1600/Es cort      -    -    9    -    -    8     17 
    Timo Saarinen       VaToSUA  19  Talbot Sunbeam  TI       -    -    -    -    9    8     17 
 47.Ari Makkonen        JyvUA    14  Opel Manta A 1 900       -    -    -    5   11    -     16 
 48.Osmo Polojärvi      OUA      20  Volvo 242               9    7    -    -    -    -     16 
 49.Henrik Bamford      KeimFKK  17  Opel Ascona A 1900      -    -    7    -    9    -     16 
 50.Heikki Mattila      THU-Team 15  Lada 1300               -    9    -    -    -    7     16 
 51.Bertil Lindholm     HRCF     17  Volvo 164               -    -    -    6    -    9     15 
 52.Reijo Hartikka      KySUA    20  Opel Kadett GT E         -    -    7    -    -    8     15 
 53.Ismo Juottonen      RDT      16  Ford Escort 16 00        -    -    8    7    -    -     15 
 54.Jani Ahola          KokUA    20  Ford Escort RS  2000     7    6    -    -    -    -     13 
 55.Ari Salminen        HRCF     14  Porsche 924 Tu rbo       -    -    8    4    -    -     12 
 56.Altti Anttonen      MäntsMK  20  Volvo 242               -    -   11    -    -    -     11 
 57.Kari Karhu          KR-Team  20  Ford Escort RS  2000    11    -    -    -    -    -     11 
 58.Timo Kuukka         RiiUA    17  Ford Escort RS  2000     -    -   11    -    -    -     11 
 59.Kimmo Juhannusvuori RaisUA   17  Ford Escort RS  2000     -    -    -   11    -    -     11 
 60.Esa Huovinen        LakUA    17  Opel Ascona A 1900     11    -    -    -    -    -     11 
    Jari Nurminen       KorUA    20  Volvo 242               -    -    -   11    -    -     11 
 62.Pentti Veikkanen    HyUA     20  Porsche 911 SC           -    -    -    -    -   11     11 
 63.Pekka Särkipuro     JouSUA   24  Volvo 240 Turb o         -    -   11    -    -    -     11 
    Jari Linden         J.Äijät  12  Mazda 1300              -    -    -    -    -   11     11 
    Ilkka Koskela       TerUA    23  Opel Manta 2.0 E         -    -    -    -    -   11     11 
 66.Risto Laine         HRCF     12  Ford Escort 13 00 Sport  -    -   11    -    -    -     11 



    Joonas Lindroos     ESRC     19  VW Golf GTI             -    -    -   11    -    -     11 
    Tero Grönfors       NaSU      1  Austin Mini Co oper      -    -    -    -   11    -     11 
 69.Pasi Männistö       EPUA     22  Ford Escort RS  1600i    -   11    -    -    -    -     11 
    Kimmo Hirvonen      JyvUA     4  Volvo 122               -    -   11    -    -    -     11 
    Esa Laine           NHD      10  Ford Escort Tw incam     -    -   11    -    -    -     11 
    Rami Suominen       ViSUA    12  Mazda 1300              -    -    -   11    -    -     11 
 73.Helge Henriksson    EMSC      4  Volvo 122               -    -    -   11    -    -     11 
    Keith Torttila      HRCF     24  MB 190E 2.3-16           -    -    -    -    -   11     11 
 75.Vesa Kahelin        JyvUA    20  Volvo 242               -    9    -    -    -    -      9 
 76.Matti Töyrylä       PoSUA    16  Ford Escort 16 00        -    -    9    -    -    -      9 
    Rainer Vesiaho      SaaUA    20  Volvo 242               -    -    -    9    -    -      9 
 78.Raimo Kesseli       HyUA     24  Mercedes Benz 190E      -    -    9    -    -    -      9 
    Pekka Päivinen      RDT      16  Ford Escort 16 00        -    -    -    -    -    9      9 
    Sakari Nieminen     TUA      23  Opel Manta 200           -    -    -    -    -    9      9 
 81.Marko Simola        PoSUA    12  Toyota Corolla           -    -    9    -    -    -      9 
 82.Hannu Korhonen      SuonUA    9  Ford Escort 13 00 GT     9    -    -    -    -    -      9 
    Antti Temonen       J.Äijät   3  Ford Cortina G T         -    -    -    9    -    -      9 
    Sami Heiskanen      EMSC      4  Volvo 122               -    -    -    -    -    9      9 
 85.Kimmo Mäkinen       HyUA     20  Volvo 242               -    -    8    -    -    -      8 
 86.Timo Markkanen      HRCF     17  Opel Ascona A           -    -    8    -    -    -      8 
    Eetu Ekonen         KannMK   14  Volvo 240 Turb o         -    -    -    8    -    -      8 
 88.Ari Haarakangas     HRCF     19  Talbot Sunbeam  1.6 ti   -    -    8    -    -    -      8 
 89.Sven-Olof Wikman    VUA      17  Opel Ascona A 1900      -    8    -    -    -    -      8 
    Jari Turtia         KySUA    15  Wartburg 353            -    -    -    8    -    -      8 
 91.Olli Mertsalmi      LamUA    16  Sunbeam Avenge r 1600    -    8    -    -    -    -      8 
    Kari Iivonen        HRCF     13  Sunbeam Avenge r 1600    -    -    8    -    -    -      8 
    Markku Hakala       FoSUA    12  Toyota Corolla           -    -    -    -    -    8      8 
    Esa Niittymäki      RiiUA    15  Simca Rallye 2           -    -    -    -    -    8      8 
 95.Tero Loikainen      AAU      18  Toyota Starlet  1300     -    8    -    -    -    -      8 
    Tomi Tikanmäki      LprRT    11  Saab 96 V4              -    -    8    -    -    -      8 
    Sami Tuohinen       ALTI     13  VW Scirocco GT I         -    -    -    8    -    -      8 
 98.Markku Roos         HanUA    17  Opel Ascona A 1900      7    -    -    -    -    -      7 
 99.Juha Heikkilä       ViSUA    15  Vaz 2101                -    -    -    7    -    -      7 
    Visa Hämäläinen     RiiUA    20  Volvo 242               -    -    -    -    -    7      7 
101.Kaj Forsberg        AnkUA    16  BMW 1600-2              -    7    -    -    -    -      7 
    Aimo Pakarinen      HeiUA    19  Lada 1600               -    -    7    -    -    -      7 
    Mika Sillanpää      HRF      20  Opel Manta B            -    -    -    -    7    -      7 
    Marko Hovatov       OriUA    12  Toyota Corolla           -    -    -    -    -    7      7 
    Juha Sarkimo        THU-Team 16  Ford Escort 16 00        -    -    -    -    -    7      7 
106.Teemu Latvalehto    LakUA    20  Volvo 242               6    -    -    -    -    -      6 
107.Tom Lillman         HRCF     14  Volvo 244               -    -    -    6    -    -      6 
108.Jori Pihl           HamUA    20  Opel Ascona B 1900      -    -    5    -    -    -      5 
109.Jari Laaksonen      HRCF     17  Volvo 122 S             -    -    5    -    -    -      5 
110.Pekka Salenius      LMM      20  Opel Ascona B 1900      4    -    -    -    -    -      4 
111.Eugen Damstedt      SiAK     14  Mercedes 350 S LC        -    -    -    3    -    -      3 
 
 
 
  



    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
  1.Jouni Kumpulainen   OUA       9    11   11   11    11   11  (11)    55 
  2.Rauno Hurskainen    MikUA    15    11   11    -    11   11   11     55 
  3.Jari Hellgren       NuUA     11    11   11    -    11   11   11     55 
  4.Minna Liiri         LMM       1    11   11    9    11   (8)  11     53 
  5.Sami Huosionmaa     PokyUA   12    11   11   (8 )   9   11    9     51 
  6.Jouni Kärkkäinen    LeppävRT 19    11   11    9     9   11   (9)    51 
  7.Harri Minkkinen     J.Äijät  16     9    9   11    11    9    -     49 
  8.Anja Lindroos       J.Äijät  13     9    9    9     9    9    -     45 
  9.Pekka Suhonen       PiekUA   14    11   11   11    11   (9)   0     44 
 10.Hannu Väliaho       PR-Rac   18     -   11   11    11   11    -     44 
 11.Jari Lyytikäinen    JyvUA    13    11   11   11    11    -    -     44 
 12.Pasi Karppinen      PeMK      7    11   11    -    11   11    -     44 
 13.Petteri Mäkitalo    EurUA  3/7/2   11   11   11     -    -   11     44 
 14.Helena Salminen     HRCF      3     -    9   11    11    -   11     42 
 15.Kirsi Holmberg      LahUA    22     -    9   11    11    -   11     42 
 16.Harri Kanerva       AnkUA    17     8   11    -     -   11   11     41 
 17.Sari Paakkari       AL-Myrsk  5    11    9    9    11    -    -     40 
 18.Niina Mönkö         UUA      16     -    -    7     9   11   11     38 
 19.Pasi Mäkinen        LaihUA   20     5   (5)   6     7    8    9     35 
 20.Saara Haapasalo     LahUA    14     -    8    9     7    -   11     35 
 21.Kristian Nieminen   ParkUA    5     -   11   11     -    -   11     33 
 22.Jouni Tanninen      HyUA      8     -    -   11    11    -   11     33 
 23.Eetu Ekonen         KannMK    4     -    -    9     -   11   11     31 
 24.Virpi Matikainen    ALTI      1     -    -   11     9    9    -     29 
    Risto Kailasuo      OUA      18    11    9    -     -    9    -     29 
 26.Aki Parviainen      NilUA    20     8   11    -     8    -    -     27 
 27.Arto Saarilahti     TamUA    15     9    -    9     -    -    9     27 
 28.Jukka Rautiainen    ALTI      7     9    9    -     -    9    -     27 
 29.Janne Pitkänen      KuortUA  17     9    9    -     8    -    -     26 
 30.Anssi Koskinen      UUA       6     -    -    8     9    -    9     26 
 31.Pentti Ritari       HSTT   13/17    -    -    8     6    -    9     23 
 32.Harri Ruokonen      TerUA    19     -    -   11     -    -   11     22 
 33.Jouni Suorsa        HausUA    6     -    -   11    11    -    -     22 
 34.Janne Pietikäinen   JämSUA    6     -    -    -     -   11   11     22 
 35.Jouni Leppälahti    JyvUA    13     -    -    -     -   11   11     22 
 36.Tero Keskitalo      RiiUA     2    11   11    -     -    -    -     22 
    Kim Heinonen        KalUA    23     -    -   11    11    -    -     22 
 38.Jere Mannoja        HamUA    15     -    -   11     9    -    -     20 
 39.Joni Leander        LopUA    18     -    -    9     -    -   11     20 
 40.Aki Laakkonen       Päij-HUA 10     -    -    9    11    -    -     20 
 41.Jarmo Mursula       EPUA     20     -    8    -     -   11    -     19 
 42.Vesa Koivunen       TeisUA   16     -   11    -     8    -    -     19 
 43.Timo Tuominen       Smile    24     -    -    8    11    -    -     19 
 44.Juha Holopainen     NilUA    20     -    -    9     -    9    -     18 
 45.Raimo Hautalahti    AL-Myrsk 11     -    -    9     9    -    -     18 
 46.Petra Lehtinen      UAU       7     -    -    9     -    -    8     17 
 47.Antti Kinnunen      JyvUA    14     -    -    -     5   11    -     16 
 48.Antero Pyykkönen    OUA      20     9    7    -     -    -    -     16 
 49.Jukka Tammi         EPUA     17     -    -    7     -    9    -     16 
 50.Jukka Hallamaa      THU-Team 15     -    9    -     -    -    7     16 
 51.Markku Lampinen     VitikUA  16     -    -    8     7    -    -     15 
 52.Mia Kentala         KokUA    20     7    6    -     -    -    -     13 
 53.Mika Virtanen       KySUA    14     -    -    8     4    -    -     12 
 54.Hannu Honkasalo     RiiUA    20     -    -   11     -    -    -     11 
 55.Marko Hiltunen      KR-Team  20    11    -    -     -    -    -     11 
 56.Hannu Anttila       SPAUK    17     -    -   11     -    -    -     11 
 57.Jussi Altti         J.Äijät  17     -    -    -    11    -    -     11 
 58.Panu Kleimola       KokUA    17    11    -    -     -    -    -     11 
    Pentti Savela       KorUA    20     -    -    -    11    -    -     11 
 60.Jukka Vajavaara     HyUA     20     -    -    -     -    -   11     11 
 61.Tuomo Tulppo        UAU      24     -    -   11     -    -    -     11 
    Henry Äyräväinen    J.Äijät  12     -    -    -     -    -   11     11 
    Anssi Koskela       TerUA    23     -    -    -     -    -   11     11 
 64.Tommi Järvinen      TeisUA   16    11    -    -     -    -    -     11 
    Pasi Virtanen       NuUA     11     -    -   11     -    -    -     11 
    Esa Sarkimo         THU-Team 12     -    -   11     -    -    -     11 
    Teemu Virtanen      ESRC     19     -    -    -    11    -    -     11 
    Nils Pettersson     NaSU      1     -    -    -     -   11    -     11 
 69.Jari Ollikainen     EPUA     22     -   11    -     -    -    -     11 
    Jorma Hirvonen      JyvUA     4     -    -   11     -    -    -     11 
    Antti Härkönen      UAU      10     -    -   11     -    -    -     11 
    Jani Jokinen        OrSUA    12     -    -    -    11    -    -     11 
    Alix Malmsten       E-TMK     7     -    -    -     -    -   11     11 
 74.Jaakko Lavio        J.Äijät   6     -   11    -     -    -    -     11 
    Pasi Haataja        EMSC      4     -    -    -    11    -    -     11 



    Riikka Komulainen   HyUA     24     -    -    -     -    -   11     11 
 77.Tomi Mäkinen        LievUA   20     -    9    -     -    -    -      9 
    Janne Nieminen      AnkUA    17     -    -    9     -    -    -      9 
    Tero Kulmala        LemUA    14     -    -    -     9    -    -      9 
 80.Janne Pasenius      ValUA    17     -    -    -     9    -    -      9 
 81.Richard Töyrylä     PoSUA    16     -    -    9     -    -    -      9 
    Harri Luhanko       AL-Kangn 20     -    -    -     9    -    -      9 
 83.Mikko Pyykkö        HyUA     24     -    -    9     -    -    -      9 
    Ismo Juottonen      RDT      16     -    -    -     -    -    9      9 
    Ari Andersson       TUA      23     -    -    -     -    -    9      9 
 86.Kai Päivämaa        HyUA     14     -    9    -     -    -    -      9 
    Joonas Lindroos     ESRC      6     -    -    9     -    -    -      9 
    Jani Simola         PoSUA    12     -    -    9     -    -    -      9 
 89.Riku-Pekka KankkunenPiekUA    9     9    -    -     -    -    -      9 
    Jyrki Meronen       J.Äijät   3     -    -    -     9         -      9 
    Tapio Nirkkonen     KorUA     7     -    -    -     9    -    -      9 
    Jari Sissala        VoToSUA  19     -    -    -     -    9    -      9 
    Juha Laakso         EMSC      4     -    -    -     -    -    9      9 
 94.Mika Lähteenmäki    SäkUA    20     -    -    8     -    -    -      8 
 95.Veikko Kanninen     MäntsMK  17     -    -    8     -    -    -      8 
    Olli-Pekka Hirvonen UuUA     14     -    -    -     8    -    -      8 
 97.Seppo Vauhkonen     HRCF     19     -    -    8     -    -    -      8 
 98.Lars-Åke Ahlmark    VUA      17     -    8    -     -    -    -      8 
    Janne Turtia        KySUA    15     -    -    -     8    -    -      8 
    Kari Mäkelä         KySUA    20     -    -    -     -    -    8      8 
101.Samuli Vuorinen     LamUA    16     -    8    -     -    -    -      8 
    Jari Männistö       FoSUA    12     -    -    -     -    -    8      8 
    Markus Räty         RiiUA    15     -    -    -     -    -    8      8 
    Seppo Lähteenmäki   VaToSUA  19     -    -    -     -    -    8      8 
105.Esa Virtanen        AAU      18     -    8    -     -    -    -      8 
    Antti Mäkeläinen    UAU      11     -    -    8     -    -    -      8 
    Jukka Koskinen      OrSUA    13     -    -    -     8    -    -      8 
108.Kimmo Juhannusvuori RaisUA   20     -    -    7     -    -    -      7 
109.Kaisa Sistonen      ESRC     17     -    -    -     7    -    -      7 
110.Leif Sjölund        E-TMK    17     7    -    -     -    -    -      7 
    Jari Oksanen        HeiUA    19     -    -    7     -    -    -      7 
112.Antti Salmi         MäntänUA 15     -    -    -     7    -    -      7 
    Tommi Koivula       HyUA     20     -    -    -     -    -    7      7 
114.Pasi Sola           LahUA    16     -    7    -     -    -    -      7 
    Mika Mansikka       LaihUA   20     -    -    -     -    7    -      7 
    Timo Savilaakso     OriUA    12     -    -    -     -    -    7      7 
    Ari Sarkimo         THU-Team 16     -    -    -     -    -    7      7 
118.Juha-Pekka Kaan     LakUA    20     6    -    -     -    -    -      6 
119.Veikko Parisaari    HRCF     17     -    -    6     -    -    -      6 
    Jari Pouttu         RaisUA   14     -    -    -     6    -    -      6 
121.Suvi Nisula         EMSC     20     -    -    5     -    -    -      5 
122.Timo Kuparinen      HRCF     17     -    -    5     -    -    -      5 
123.Aki Makkonen        JyvUA    20     4    -    -     -    -    -      4 
124.Göran Nyberg        SiAK     14     -    -    -     3    -    -      3 
 
 
 
  



PISTEET LUOKITTAIN: 
Luokka  1: Ikäkaudet E-F   enint. 1000cc  
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------------------   
  1.Hanna Kokko         LMM       1  Opel Kadett            11   11    9   11   (8)  11     53 
  2.Pekka Paarala       TUA       1  Austin Healey Sprite    -    -   11    9    9    -     29 
  3.Tero Grönfors       NaSU      1  Austin Mini Co oper      -    -    -    -   11    -     11 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
  1.Minna Liiri         LMM       1    11   11    9    11   (8)  11     53 
  2.Virpi Matikainen    ALTI      1     -    -   11     9    9    -     29 
  3.Nils Pettersson     NaSU      1     -    -    -     -   11    -     11 
 
 
Luokka  2: Ikäkaudet E-F   enint. 1300cc 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------------------   
  1.Petri Tuhkanen      RiiUA     2  Datsun Bluebir d        11   11    -    -    -    -     22 
  2.Juha Mäkitalo       EPUA      2  Fiat 1100               -    -    -    -    -   11     11 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
  1.Tero Keskitalo      RiiUA     2    11   11    -     -    -    -     22 
  2.Petteri Mäkitalo    EurUA     2     -    -    -     -    -   11     11 
 
 
Luokka  3: Ikäkaudet E-F   enint. 1600cc 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- 
  1.Sakari Salminen     UAU       3  Ford Cortina G T/Lotus   -    9   11   11    -   11     42 
  2.Juha Mäkitalo       EPUA      3  Alfa Romeo Giu lia      11   11    -    -    -    -     22 
  3.Antti Temonen       J.Äijät   3  Ford Cortina G T         -    -    -    9    -    -      9 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
  1.Helena Salminen     HRCF      3     -    9   11    11    -   11     42 
  2.Petteri Mäkitalo    EurUA     3    11   11    -     -    -    -     22 
  3.Jyrki Meronen       J.Äijät   3     -    -    -     9    -    -      9 
 
 
Luokka  4: Ikäkaudet E-F   yli    1600cc 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- 
  1.Vilppu Linjama      SPAUK     4  Volvo 122               -    -    9    -   11   11     31 
  2.Kimmo Hirvonen      JyvUA     4  Volvo 122               -    -   11    -    -    -     11 
  3.Helge Henriksson    EMSC      4  Volvo 122               -    -    -   11    -    -     11 
  4.Sami Heiskanen      EMSC      4  Volvo 122               -    -    -    -    -    9      9 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
  1.Eetu Ekonen         KannMK    4     -    -    9     -   11   11     31 
  2.Jorma Hirvonen      JyvUA     4     -    -   11     -    -    -     11 
  3.Pasi Haataja        EMSC      4     -    -    -    11    -    -     11 
  4.Juha Laakso         EMSC      4     -    -    -     -    -    9      9 
 
 
Luokka  5: Ikäkaudet G1    enint. 1000cc  
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- 
  1.Antti Heinänen      AL-Myrsk  5  Fiat 850 Speci al       11    9    9   11    -    -     40 
  2.Jukka Häggqvist     UAU       5  Sunbeam Imp             -   11   11    -    -   11     33 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
  1.Sari Paakkari       AL-Myrsk  5    11    9    9    11    -    -     40 
  2.Kristian Nieminen   ParkUA    5     -   11   11     -    -   11     33 
 
 
Luokka  6: Ikäkaudet G1    enint. 1300cc 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- 
  1.Petri Pousi         ESRC      6  Ford Escort 13 00 GT     -   11    9    -   11   11     42 
  2.Ari Koskinen        UUA       6  Renault 8 Gord ini       -    -    8    9    -    9     26 
  3.Matti Leander       HRCF      6  Ford Escort 13 00 GT     -    -   11   11    -    -     22 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    6    YHT 



--------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
  1.Anssi Koskinen      UUA       6     -    -    8     9    -    9     26 
  2.Jouni Suorsa        HausUA    6     -    -   11    11    -    -     22 
  3.Janne Pietikäinen   JämSUA    6     -    -    -     -   11   11     22 
  4.Jaakko Lavio        J.Äijät   6     -   11    -     -    -    -     11 
  5.Joonas Lindroos     ESRC      6     -    -    9     -    -    -      9 
 
 
Luokka  7: Ikäkaudet G1    enint. 1600cc 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- 
  1.Risto Kuivaniemi    PeMK      7  BMW 1600 TI            11   11    -   11   11    -     44 
  2.Lauri Lajunen       ALTI      7  Triumph Vitess e         9    9    -    9    9    -     36 
  3.Juha Mäkitalo       EPUA      7  Alfa Romeo Giu lia       -    -   11    -    -    -     11 
  4.Markku Taipale      E-TMK     7  Ford Escort TC           -    -    -    -    -   11     11 
  5.Juhani Lehtinen     HRCF      7  Datsun 1600 SS S         -    -    9    -    -    -      9 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
  1.Pasi Karppinen      PeMK      7    11   11    -    11   11    -     44 
  2.Jukka Rautiainen    ALTI      7     9    9    -     -    9    -     27 
  3.Petteri Mäkitalo    EurUA     7     -    -   11     -    -    -     11 
  4.Alix Malmsten       E-TMK     7     -    -    -     -    -   11     11 
  5.Petra Lehtinen      UAU       7     -    -    9     -    -    -      9 
  6.Tapio Nirkkonen     KorUA     7     -    -    -     9    -    -      9 
 
 
Luokka  8: Ikäkaudet G1    yli    1600cc 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- 
  1.Juha Berner         HyUA      8  Plymouth Valia nt        -    -   11   11    -   11     33 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
  1.Jouni Tanninen      HyUA      8     -    -   11    11    -   11     33 
 
 
Luokka  9: Ikäkaudet G2    enint. 1300cc 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- 
  1.Hannu Roiha         RoRa      9  Ford Escort 13 00 GT    11   11   11   11   11  (11)    55      
  2.Hannu Korhonen      SuonUA    9  Ford Escort 13 00 GT     9    -    -    -    -    -      9 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
  1.Jouni Kumpulainen   OUA       9    11   11   11    11   11  (11)    55 
  2.Riku-Pekka KankkunenPiekUA    9     9    -    -     -    -    -      9 
 
 
Luokka 10: Ikäkaudet G2    enint. 1600cc 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- 
  1.Tero Laakkonen      HRCF     10  Ford Escort Tw incam     -    -    9   11    -    -     20 
  2.Esa Laine           NHD      10  Ford Escort Tw incam     -    -   11    -    -    -     11 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
  1.Aki Laakkonen       Päij-HUA 10     -    -    9    11    -    -     20 
  2.Antti Härkönen      UAU      10     -    -   11     -    -    -     11 
 
 
Luokka 11: Ikäkaudet G2    yli    1600cc 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- 
  1.Ilpo Hietanen       NuUA     11  Volvo 142 S            11   11   11   11   11  (11)    55 
  2.Antero Sakselin     SaloUA   11  Volvo 142 S             -    -    9    9    -    -     18 
  3.Tomi Tikanmäki      LprRT    11  Saab 96 V4              -    -    8    -    -    -      8 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
  1.Jari Hellgren       NuUA     11    11   11    -    11   11   11     55 
  2.Raimo Hautalahti    AL-Myrsk 11     -    -    9     9    -    -     18 
  3.Pasi Virtanen       NuUA     11     -    -   11     -    -    -     11 
  4.Antti Mäkeläinen    UAU      11     -    -    8     -    -    -      8 
 
 
Luokka 12: Ikäkaudet G2-I  enint. 1300cc vakioautot  



    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- 
  1.Sauli Salokaski     PokyUA   12  Datsun Finn            11   11   (8)   9   11    9     51 
  2.Jari Linden         J.Äijät  12  Mazda 1300              -    -    -    -    -   11     11 
  3.Risto Laine         HRCF     12  Ford Escort 13 00 Sport  -    -   11    -    -    -     11 
  4.Rami Suominen       ViSUA    12  Mazda 1300              -    -    -   11    -    -     11 
  5.Marko Simola        PoSUA    12  Toyota Corolla           -    -    9    -    -    -      9 
  6.Markku Hakala       FoSUA    12  Toyota Corolla           -    -    -    -    -    8      8 
  7.Marko Hovatov       OriUA    12  Toyota Corolla           -    -    -    -    -    7      7 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
  1.Sami Huosionmaa     PokyUA   12    11   11   (8 )   9   11    9     51 
  2.Henry Äyräväinen    J.Äijät  12     -    -    -     -    -   11     11 
  3.Esa Sarkimo         THU-Team 12     -    -   11     -    -    -     11 
  4.Jani Jokinen        OrSUA    12     -    -    -    11    -    -     11 
  5.Jani Simola         PoSUA    12     -    -    9     -    -    -      9 
  6.Jari Männistö       FoSUA    12     -    -    -     -    -    8      8 
  7.Timo Savilaakso     OriUA    12     -    -    -     -    -    7      7 
 
 
Luokka 13: Ikäkaudet G2-I  enint. 1600cc vakioautot  
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- 
  1.Raimo Linden        J.Äijät  13  Toyota Celica 1600     11   11   11   11   11  (11)    55 
  2.Esa Lindroos        J.Äijät  13  Sunbeam Avenge r 1600    9    9    9    9    9    -     45 
  3.Kari Iivonen        HRCF     13  Sunbeam Avenge r 1600    -    -    8    -    -    -      8 
  4.Sami Tuohinen       ALTI     13  VW Scirocco GT I         -    -    -    8    -    -      8 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
  1.Anja Lindroos       J.Äijät  13     9    9    9     9    9    -     45 
  2.Jari Lyytikäinen    JyvUA    13    11   11   11    11    -    -     44 
  3.Jouni Leppälahti    JyvUA    13     -    -    -     -   11   11     22 
  4.Pentti Ritari       HSTT     13     -    -    8     -    -    -      8 
  5.Jukka Koskinen      OrSUA    13     -    -    -     8    -    -      8 
 
 
Luokka 14: Ikäkaudet G2-I  yli    1600cc vakioautot  
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- 
  1.Vesa Rissanen       PiekUA   14  Ford Escort RS  2000    11   11   11   11   (9)   0     44 
  2.Jari-P Haapasalo    HRCF     14  Ford Escort RS  2000     -    8    9    7    -   11     35 
  3.Tommi Hannuksela    EMSC     14  Ford Escort RS  2000     -    9    -    9    -    -     18 
  4.Ari Makkonen        JyvUA    14  Opel Manta A 1 900       -    -    -    5   11    -     16 
  5.Ari Salminen        HRCF     14  Porsche 924 Tu rbo       -    -    8    4    -    -     12 
  6.Eetu Ekonen         KannMK   14  Volvo 240 Turb o         -    -    -    8    -    -      8 
  7.Tom Lillman         HRCF     14  Volvo 244               -    -    -    6    -    -      6 
  8.Eugen Damstedt      SiAK     14  Mercedes 350 S LC        -    -    -    3    -    -      3 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
  1.Pekka Suhonen       PiekUA   14    11   11   11    11   (9)   0     44 
  2.Saara Haapasalo     LahUA    14     -    8    9     7    -   11     35 
  3.Antti Kinnunen      JyvUA    14     -    -    -     5   11    -     16 
  4.Mika Virtanen       KySUA    14     -    -    8     4    -    -     12 
  5.Tero Kulmala        LemUA    14     -    -    -     9    -    -      9 
  6.Kai Päivämaa        HyUA     14     -    9    -     -    -    -      9 
  7.Olli-Pekka Hirvonen UuUA     14     -    -    -     8    -    -      8 
  8.Jari Pouttu         RaisUA   14     -    -    -     6    -    -      6 
  9.Göran Nyberg        SiAK     14     -    -    -     3    -    -      3 
 
 
Luokka 15: Ikäkaudet H1    enint. 1300cc 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- 
  1.Jussi Lappalainen   KiuUA    15  Ford Escort 13 00 GT    11   11    -   11   11   11     55 
  2.Toni Sinkkonen      TamUA    15  Datsun 100 A            9    -    9    -    -    9     27 
  3.Riku Kauppila       HamUA    15  Datsun Finn             -    -   11    9    -    -     20 
  4.Heikki Mattila      THU-Team 15  Lada 1300               -    9    -    -    -    7     16 
  5.Jari Turtia         KySUA    15  Wartburg 353            -    -    -    8    -    -      8 
  6.Esa Niittymäki      RiiUA    15  Simca Rallye 2           -    -    -    -    -    8      8 
  7.Juha Heikkilä       ViSUA    15  Vaz 2101                -    -    -    7    -    -      7 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
  1.Rauno Hurskainen    MikUA    15    11   11    -    11   11   11     55 



  2.Arto Saarilahti     TamUA    15     9    -    9     -    -    9     27 
  3.Jere Mannoja        HamUA    15     -    -   11     9    -    -     20 
  4.Jukka Hallamaa      THU-Team 15     -    9    -     -    -    7     16 
  5.Janne Turtia        KySUA    15     -    -    -     8    -    -      8 
  6.Markus Räty         RiiUA    15     -    -    -     -    -    8      8 
  7.Antti Salmi         MäntänUA 15     -    -    -     7    -    -      7 
 
 
Luokka 16: Ikäkaudet H1    enint. 1600cc 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- 
  1.Pekka Altti         J.Äijät  16  Ford Escort 16 00        9    9   11   11    9    -     49 
  2.Kari Loppi          UUA      16  Ford Cortina 1 600 GT    -    -    7    9   11   11     38 
  3.Mikko Frilander     TeisUA   16  Sunbeam Avenge r 1600   11   11    -    8    -    -     30 
  4.Ismo Juottonen      RDT      16  Ford Escort 16 00        -    -    8    7    -    -     15 
  5.Matti Töyrylä       PoSUA    16  Ford Escort 16 00        -    -    9    -    -    -      9 
  6.Pekka Päivinen      RDT      16  Ford Escort 16 00        -    -    -    -    -    9      9 
  7.Olli Mertsalmi      LamUA    16  Sunbeam Avenge r 1600    -    8    -    -    -    -      8 
    Juhani Lehtinen     HRCF     16  Ford Escort 16 00        -    -    -    -    -    8      8 
  9.Kaj Forsberg        AnkUA    16  BMW 1600-2              -    7    -    -    -    -      7 
    Juha Sarkimo        THU-Team 16  Ford Escort 16 00        -    -    -    -    -    7      7 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
  1.Harri Minkkinen     J.Äijät  16     9    9   11    11    9    -     49 
  2.Niina Mönkö         UUA      16     -    -    7     9   11   11     38 
  3.Vesa Koivunen       TeisUA   16     -   11    -     8    -    -     19 
  4.Markku Lampinen     VitikUA  16     -    -    8     7    -    -     15 
  5.Tommi Järvinen      TeisUA   16    11    -    -     -    -    -     11 
  6.Richard Töyrylä     PoSUA    16     -    -    9     -    -    -      9 
  7.Ismo Juottonen      RDT      16     -    -    -     -    -    9      9 
  8.Samuli Vuorinen     LamUA    16     -    8    -     -    -    -      8 
    Petra Lehtinen      UAU      16     -    -    -     -    -    8      8 
 10.Pasi Sola           LahUA    16     -    7    -     -    -    -      7 
    Ari Sarkimo         THU-Team 16     -    -    -     -    -    7      7 
 
 
Luokka 17: Ikäkaudet H1    yli    1600cc 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- 
  1.Janne Kanerva       AnkUA    17  Volvo 142 S            (8)  11    9    9   11   11     51 
  2.Veli Kukkonen       PengUA   17  Ford Escort RS  2000     9    9    -    8    -    -     26 
  3.Henrik Bamford      KeimFKK  17  Opel Ascona A 1900      -    -    7    -    9    -     16 
  4.Bertil Lindholm     HRCF     17  Volvo 164               -    -    -    6    -    9     15 
  5.Markku Taipale      E-TMK    17  Ford Escort RS  2000     -    -    6    7    -    -     13 
  6.Timo Kuukka         RiiUA    17  Ford Escort RS  2000     -    -   11    -    -    -     11 
  7.Kimmo Juhannusvuori RaisUA   17  Ford Escort RS  2000     -    -    -   11    -    -     11 
  8.Esa Huovinen        LakUA    17  Opel Ascona A 1900     11    -    -    -    -    -     11 
  9.Timo Markkanen      HRCF     17  Opel Ascona A           -    -    8    -    -    -      8 
 10.Sven-Olof Wikman    VUA      17  Opel Ascona A 1900      -    8    -    -    -    -      8 
 11.Markku Roos         HanUA    17  Opel Ascona A 1900      7    -    -    -    -    -      7 
 12.Jari Laaksonen      HRCF     17  Volvo 122 S             -    -    5    -    -    -      5 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
  1.Harri Kanerva       AnkUA    17     8   11    -     -   11   11     41 
  2.Janne Pitkänen      KuortUA  17     9    9    -     8    -    -     26 
  3.Jukka Tammi         EPUA     17     -    -    7     -    9    -     16 
  4.Pentti Ritari       HSTT     17     -    -    -     6    -    9     15 
  5.Hannu Anttila       SPAUK    17     -    -   11     -    -    -     11 
  6.Jussi Altti         J.Äijät  17     -    -    -    11    -    -     11 
  7.Panu Kleimola       KokUA    17    11    -    -     -    -    -     11 
  8.Janne Nieminen      AnkUA    17     -    -    9     -    -    -      9 
  9.Janne Pasenius      ValUA    17     -    -    -     9    -    -      9 
 10.Veikko Kanninen     MäntsMK  17     -    -    8     -    -    -      8 
 11.Lars-Åke Ahlmark    VUA      17     -    8    -     -    -    -      8 
 12.Kaisa Sistonen      ESRC     17     -    -    -     7    -    -      7 
 13.Leif Sjölund        E-TMK    17     7    -    -     -    -    -      7 
 14.Veikko Parisaari    HRCF     17     -    -    6     -    -    -      6 
 15.Timo Kuparinen      HRCF     17     -    -    5     -    -    -      5 
 
 
Luokka 18: Ikäkaudet H2-I  enint. 1300cc 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- 
  1.Seppo Raittila      PR-Rac   18  Toyota Starlet  1300     -   11   11   11   11    -     44 
  2.Tero Kailasuo       OUA      18  Toyota Starlet  1300    11    9    -    -    9    -     29 



  3.Jesse-Joonas Haake  HRCF     18  Volvo 66                -    -    9    -    -   11     20 
  4.Tero Loikainen      AAU      18  Toyota Starlet  1300     -    8    -    -    -    -      8 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
  1.Hannu Väliaho       PR-Rac   18     -   11   11    11   11    -     44 
  2.Risto Kailasuo      OUA      18    11    9    -     -    9    -     29 
  3.Joni Leander        LopUA    18     -    -    9     -    -   11     20 
  4.Esa Virtanen        AAU      18     -    8    -     -    -    -      8 
 
 
Luokka 19: Ikäkaudet H2-I  enint. 1600cc 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- 
  1.Jyrki Putila        LeppävRT 19  Talbot Sunbeam  TI 1.6  11   11    9    9   11   (9)    51 
  2.Janne Lindberg      TerUA    19  VW Golf GTI             -    -   11    -    -   11     22 
  3.Timo Saarinen       VaToSUA  19  Talbot Sunbeam  TI       -    -    -    -    9    8     17 
  4.Joonas Lindroos     ESRC     19  VW Golf GTI             -    -    -   11    -    -     11 
  5.Ari Haarakangas     HRCF     19  Talbot Sunbeam  1.6 ti   -    -    8    -    -    -      8 
  6.Aimo Pakarinen      HeiUA    19  Lada 1600               -    -    7    -    -    -      7 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
  1.Jouni Kärkkäinen    LeppävRT 19    11   11    9     9   11   (9)    51 
  2.Harri Ruokonen      TerUA    19     -    -   11     -    -   11     22 
  3.Teemu Virtanen      ESRC     19     -    -    -    11    -    -     11 
  4.Jari Sissala        VoToSUA  19     -    -    -     -    9    -      9 
  5.Seppo Vauhkonen     HRCF     19     -    -    8     -    -    -      8 
  6.Seppo Lähteenmäki   VaToSUA  19     -    -    -     -    -    8      8 
  7.Jari Oksanen        HeiUA    19     -    -    7     -    -    -      7 
 
 
Luokka 20: Ikäkaudet H2-I  yli    1600cc 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- 
  1.Harri Hartojoki     NilUA    20  Opel Kadett C GT/E      8   11    9    8    9    -     45 
  2.Isto Jänisoja       LaihUA   20  Volvo 242               5   (5)   6    7    8    9     35 
  3.Jari Pollari        KuortUA  20  Opel Manta B            -    8    -    -   11    -     19 
  4.Osmo Polojärvi      OUA      20  Volvo 242               9    7    -    -    -    -     16 
  5.Reijo Hartikka      KySUA    20  Opel Kadett GT E         -    -    7    -    -    8     15 
  6.Jani Ahola          KokUA    20  Ford Escort RS  2000     7    6    -    -    -    -     13 
  7.Altti Anttonen      MäntsMK  20  Volvo 242               -    -   11    -    -    -     11 
  8.Kari Karhu          KR-Team  20  Ford Escort RS  2000    11    -    -    -    -    -     11 
  9.Jari Nurminen       KorUA    20  Volvo 242               -    -    -   11    -    -     11 
 10.Pentti Veikkanen    HyUA     20  Porsche 911 SC           -    -    -    -    -   11     11 
 11.Vesa Kahelin        JyvUA    20  Volvo 242               -    9    -    -    -    -      9 
 12.Rainer Vesiaho      SaaUA    20  Volvo 242               -    -    -    9    -    -      9 
 13.Kimmo Mäkinen       HyUA     20  Volvo 242               -    -    8    -    -    -      8 
 14.Visa Hämäläinen     RiiUA    20  Volvo 242               -    -    -    -    -    7      7 
 15.Mika Sillanpää      HRF      20  Opel Manta B            -    -    -    -    7    -      7 
 16.Teemu Latvalehto    LakUA    20  Volvo 242               6    -    -    -    -    -      6 
 17.Jori Pihl           HamUA    20  Opel Ascona B 1900      -    -    5    -    -    -      5 
 18.Pekka Salenius      LMM      20  Opel Ascona B 1900      4    -    -    -    -    -      4 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
  1.Pasi Mäkinen        LaihUA   20     5   (5)   6     7    8    9     35 
  2.Aki Parviainen      NilUA    20     8   11    -     8    -    -     27 
  3.Jarmo Mursula       EPUA     20     -    8    -     -   11    -     19 
  4.Juha Holopainen     NilUA    20     -    -    9     -    9    -     18 
  5.Antero Pyykkönen    OUA      20     9    7    -     -    -    -     16 
  6.Mia Kentala         KokUA    20     7    6    -     -    -    -     13 
  7.Hannu Honkasalo     RiiUA    20     -    -   11     -    -    -     11 
  8.Marko Hiltunen      KR-Team  20    11    -    -     -    -    -     11 
  9.Pentti Savela       KorUA    20     -    -    -    11    -    -     11 
 10.Jukka Vajavaara     HyUA     20     -    -    -     -    -   11     11 
 11.Tomi Mäkinen        LievUA   20     -    9    -     -    -    -      9 
 12.Harri Luhanko       AL-Kangn 20     -    -    -     9    -    -      9 
 13.Mika Lähteenmäki    SäkUA    20     -    -    8     -    -    -      8 
 14.Kari Mäkelä         KySUA    20     -    -    -     -    -    8      8 
 15.Kimmo Juhannusvuori RaisUA   20     -    -    7     -    -    -      7 
 16.Tommi Koivula       HyUA     20     -    -    -     -    -    7      7 
 17.Mika Mansikka       LaihUA   20     -    -    -     -    7    -      7 
 18.Juha-Pekka Kaan     LakUA    20     6    -    -     -    -    -      6 
 19.Suvi Nisula         EMSC     20     -    -    5     -    -    -      5 
 20.Aki Makkonen        JyvUA    20     4    -    -     -    -    -      4 
 



 
Luokka 21: Ikäkaudet J1-J2 enint. 1300cc 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
 
 
Luokka 22: Ikäkaudet J1-J2 enint. 1600cc 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- 
  1.Kari Holmberg       LahUA    22  Peugeot 205 GT I         -    9   11   11    -   11     42 
  2.Pasi Männistö       EPUA     22  Ford Escort RS  1600i    -   11    -    -    -    -     11 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
  1.Kirsi Holmberg      LahUA    22     -    9   11    11    -   11     42 
  2.Jari Ollikainen     EPUA     22     -   11    -     -    -    -     11 
 
 
Luokka 23: Ikäkaudet J1-J2 enint. 2000cc 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- 
  1.Tuukka Tuominen     KalUA    23  VW Golf GTI             -    -   11   11    -    -     22 
  2.Ilkka Koskela       TerUA    23  Opel Manta 2.0 E         -    -    -    -    -   11     11 
  3.Sakari Nieminen     TUA      23  Opel Manta 200           -    -    -    -    -    9      9 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
  1.Kim Heinonen        KalUA    23     -    -   11    11    -    -     22 
  2.Anssi Koskela       TerUA    23     -    -    -     -    -   11     11 
  3.Ari Andersson       TUA      23     -    -    -     -    -    9      9 
 
 
Luokka 24: Ikäkaudet J1-J2 yli    2000cc 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- 
  1.Matti J Tarvainen   OriUA    24  Mitsubishi Gal ant       -    -    8   11    -    -     19 
  2.Pekka Särkipuro     JouSUA   24  Volvo 240 Turb o         -    -   11    -    -    -     11 
  3.Keith Torttila      HRCF     24  MB 190E 2.3-16           -    -    -    -    -   11     11 
  4.Raimo Kesseli       HyUA     24  Mercedes Benz 190E      -    -    9    -    -    -      9 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    6    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 
  1.Timo Tuominen       Smile    24     -    -    8    11    -    -     19 
  2.Tuomo Tulppo        UAU      24     -    -   11     -    -    -     11 
  3.Riikka Komulainen   HyUA     24     -    -    -     -    -   11     11 
  4.Mikko Pyykkö        HyUA     24     -    -    9     -    -    -      9 
 
 
 
 
 
  



2016     HISTORIC REGULARITY RALLY TROPHY  
         ================================ 
         1.Pohjanmaa-Ralli   20.2  Tuuri 
         2.Mäntsälä-ralli    21.5  Mäntsälä 
         3.Mänttä 200-ajo    18.6  Mänttä 
         4.Seinäjoki-ralli   17.9  Seinäjoki 
         5.Rantaralli        22.10 Naantali 
 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                    1    2    3    4    5    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- 
 1.Risto Salonpää       EPUA     25  Mazda 323               6    8    6   11    -     31 
 2.Matti Söderlund      HuuhaUA  25  VW 1500 S               7    9   (2)   5    9     30 
 3.Jarmo Vesala         AL-Hki   25  Saab 96 V4              8    6    8    8    -     30 
 4.Lassi Paarala        AL-Hki   25  Austin A40              -   11    9    4    4     28  
 5.Leena Tuoriniemi     LMM      25  Saab 96 V4             11    2    -    6    -     19 
 6.Jussi Pellinen       HRCF     25  Porsche 356 B           9    7    3    -    -     19 
 7.Pertti Pihlajavesi   HRCF     25  Volvo A/ Escor t         3    -   11    -    1     15 
 8.Reijo Rintala        HRCF     25  Fiat 128 SC             -    3    -    9    2     14 
 9.Pentti Andersson     HeiUA    25  MB 190 E                4    -    -    7    3     14 
10.Hannu Sulonen        HRCF     25  Volvo 142               -    -    -    -   11     11 
11.Mika Alakoskela      LapUA    25  Opel Corsa A            2    -    -    3    6     11 
12.Arvo Etelä           VaToSUA  25  Fiat 850 Speci al        -    -    5    -    5     10 
13.Tapani Kuparinen              25  Volvo 142 S             -    -    -    2    7      9 
14.Eugen Damstedt       SiAK     25  Mercedes 350 S LC        -    -    -    -    8      8 
15.Pentti Hintikka      AL-Hki   25  VW 1303 S               -    -    7    -    -      7 
16.Timo Kangas          OUA      25  Porsche 924 Tu rbo       5    -    -    -    -      5 
   Kari Kaartama        NuUA     25  Volvo 142 S             -    5    -    -    -      5 
18.Esa Pihlaja-Kuhna    OriUA    25  NSU 110                 -    4    -    -    -      4 
   Olli Mikkilä         HRCF     25  Fiat 131 Racin g         -    -    4    -    -      4 
20.Markku Lehisto       AL-Hki   25  Volvo 142 S             1    -    -    -    -      1 
   Markku Nieminen      Rc Jkl   25  Saab 96 V4              -    1    -    -    -      1 
   Hannu Juselius       THU-Team 25  VW 1303 S               -    -    1    -    -      1 
   Markku Kivijärvi     RoUA     25  Renault 8 G             -    -    -    1    -      1 
 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L     1    2    3     4    5    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------- 
 1.Jarkko Minni         KurUA    25     6    8    6    11    -     31 
 2.Vesa Kauppinen       HuuhaUA  25     7    9   (2 )   5    9     30 
 3.Seppo Merinen        HRCF     25     8    6    8     8    -     30 
 4.Juha Järvinen        AL-Raisio25     -   11    9     4    4     28 
 5.Risto Valkonen       LMM      25    11    2    -     6    -     19 
 6.Antti Pellinen       HeiUA    25     9    7    3     -    -     19 
 7.Jarmo Salminen       HyUA     25     -    3    -     9    2     14 
 8.Olli Mykrä           HeiUA    25     4    -    -     7    3     14 
 9.Martti Nurmisalo     HRCF     25     -    -   11     -    1     12 
10.Kari Temonen         HRCF     25     -    -    -     -   11     11 
11.Tapio Nevalainen     VaToSUA  25     -    -    5     -    5     10 
12.Ilpo Uusikari        AL-Hyv   25     -    -    -     2    7      9 
13.Arto Malkakorpi      VaaSAS   25     -    -    -     3    6      9 
14.Ritva Damstedt       SiAK     25     -    -    -     -    8      8 
15.Risto Vainio         ALTI     25     -    -    7     -    -      7 
16.Petri Strengell      AL       25     5    -    -     -    -      5 
   Hannu Launto         AL       25     -    5    -     -    -      5 
18.Pentti Pihlaja-Kuhna HRCF     25     -    4    -     -    -      4 
   Jukka Silvasti       UuUA     25     -    -    4     -    -      4 
20.Peter Marken         HSTT     25     3    -    -     -    -      3 
21.Jere Alakoskela      LapUA    25     2    -    -     -    -      2 
22.Raimo Alm            AL-Hki   25     1    -    -     -    -      1 
   Peter Marken         HSTT     25     -    1    -     -    -      1 
   Matti Juselius       AL       25     -    -    1     -    -      1 
   Tapio Piittari       VUA      25     -    -    -     1    -      1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



2016     HRCF NUOTTISARJA  
         ================ 
         1.Pohjola-ralli              6.2 Oulu 
         2.Pohjanmaa-Ralli           20.2 Tuuri 
         3.Lahti Historic Rally       4.8 Lahti 
         4.Seinäjoki-ralli           17.9 Seinäjoki  
 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                   1  2  3  4   YH 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------ 
  1.Tero Salmikivi      Poppoo   28  Ford Escort 16 00      11 11 (8)11   33 
  2.Arto Uusi-Ranta     LaihUA   29  Ford Escort RS  1600    8 11  6  -   25 
  3.Pasi Koskinen       UUA      26  Ford Escort 13 00 GT   11 11  -  -   22 
  4.Petri Tiikkala      OUA      29  Opel Ascona 40 0        9  9  -  -   18 
  5.Jari Ohrankämmen    HRCF     26  Saab 96 V4             9  9  -  -   18 
  6.Elias Kivitila      HRCF     26  Ford Escort TC          -  - 11  -   11 
  7.Risto Laine         HRCF     27  Volvo 122              -  - 11  -   11 
  8.Janne Lindberg      TerUA    28  VW Golf GTI            -  - 11  -   11 
  9.Ville Silvasti      UuUA     29  Porsche Carrer a RS     -  - 11  -   11 
 10.Lasse Koski         LaihUA   27  BMW 2002 TI            - 11  -  -   11 
 11.Veli-M Saarelainen  AL-AKU   29  Opel Ascona 40 0       11  -  -  -   11 
 12.Matti Huomo         KSAU     28  Toyota Corolla          -  8  3  -   11 
 13.Pekka Anttalainen   TUA      26  Skoda Felicia          -  -  9  -    9 
 14.Juha Berner         HyUA     27  Plymouth Valia nt       -  -  9  -    9 
 15.Esa Peltonen        LamUA    28  Toyota Starlet          -  -  9  -    9 
 16.Janne Levänen       HRCF     29  Ford Escort RS          -  -  9  -    9 
 17.Jukka Vähämäki      KuortUA  28  Sunbeam Avenge r        -  9  -  -    9 
 18.Lauri Lajunen       ALTI     26  Triumph Vitess e        -  -  8  -    8 
 19.Sverre Norrgård     AnkUA    27  BMW 2002 TI            -  -  8  -    8 
 20.Antero Laine        UAU      29  Audi Quattro           -  -  8  -    8 
 21.Petri Söyring       TerUA    29  Opel Kadett GT E        -  8  -  -    8 
 22.Kari Erkintalo      NoorUA   26  Austin Cooper          -  -  7  -    7 
 23.Helge Henriksson    EMSC     27  Volvo 122              -  -  7  -    7 
 24.Seppo Raittila      PR-Rac   28  Toyota Starlet          -  -  7  -    7 
 25.Olli Lahti          NokUA    29  Opel Ascona            -  -  7  -    7 
 26.Klaus Wilkman       Poppoo   29  Volvo 164E             -  7  -  -    7 
 27.Ville Jauhiainen    NilUA    29  Ford Escort RS          7  -  -  -    7 
 28.Timo Pitkäniemi     LamUA    28  Ford Escort GT          -  -  6  -    6 
 29.Markku Pietilä      HRF      29  Volvo 142 S            6  -  -  -    6 
 30.Ari Kemppainen      SIIMU    28  Opel Kadett D 1.3      -  -  5  -    5 
 31.Joose Kojo          TerUA    29  Opel Ascona            -  -  5  -    5 
 32.Toni Sinkkonen      TamUA    28  Datsun 100A            -  -  4  -    4 
 33.Pentti Veikkanen    HyUA     29  Porsche 911 SC          -  -  4  -    4 
 34.Jori Pihl           HamUA    29  Opel Ascona B          -  -  3  -    3 
 35.Juhani Lehtinen     HRCF     28  Ford Escort 16 00       -  -  2  -    2 
 36.Altti Anttonen      MäntsMK  29  Volvo 242              -  -  2  -    2 
 37.Egil Eriksson       SiAK     28  Fiat Panda 45          -  -  1  -    1 
    Seppo Salonen       JyvUA    28  Toyota Celica 1600     -  -  1  -    1 
    Matti J Tarvainen   OriUA    28  Skoda Favorit          -  -  1  -    1 
    Marko Hovatov       OriUA    28  Toyota Corolla          -  -  1  -    1 
    Ilkka Pohjonen      NuUA     28  Skoda Favorit          -  -  1  -    1 
    Aimo Pakarinen      HeiUA    28  Lada 1600              -  -  1  -    1 
    Esa Vuorio          VääUA    29  Ford Escort 20 00       -  -  1  -    1 
    Eugen Damstedt      SiAK     29  Porsche 911 SC          -  -  1  -    1 
    Keith Torttila      HRCF     29  MB 190E 2.3-16          -  -  1  -    1 
    Ari Salminen        HRCF     29  Porsche 924            -  -  1  -    1 
    Jere Rekola         LahUA    29  MB 240 D               -  -  1  -    1 
    Vilppu Kokko        HeiUA    29  Volvo 142 S            -  -  1  -    1 
    Hannu Kainulainen   HeiUA    29  Volvo 142 S            -  -  1  -    1 
    Timo Tuominen       LamUA    29  VW Golf GTI            -  -  1  -    1 
 
 
  



    Kartanlukija        Seura     L          1   2   3   4   YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------- 
  1.Jouni Niutanen      Poppoo   28         11  11  (8) 11    33 
  2.Jouni Näsman        LaihUA   29          8  11   6   -    25 
  3.Taru Loppi          UUA      26         11  11   -   -    22 
  4.Kari Kajula         OUA      29          9   9   -   -    18 
  5.Petri Helmikkala    HRCF     26          9   9   -   -    18 
  6.Timo Tuominen       NHD      26          -   -  11   -    11 
  7.Tuomo Nikkola       NHD      27          -   -  11   -    11 
  8.Jarno Ottman        HyUA     28          -   -  11   -    11 
  9.Jonne Halttunen     JyvUA    29          -   -  11   -    11 
 10.Esa Similä          LaihUA   27          -  11   -   -    11 
 11.Marko Tikkanen      AL/AKU   29         11   -   -   -    11 
 12.Arto Arola          KSAU     28          -   8   3   -    11 
 13.Antti Hietaniemi    TUA      26          -   -   9   -     9 
 14.Jouni Tanninen      HyUA     27          -   -   9   -     9 
 15.Hannu Lamminen      NilUA    28          -   -   9   -     9 
 16.Jukka Vihtalahti    Poppoo   29          -   -   9   -     9 
 17.Asko Yli-Rantala    KuortUA  28          -   9   -   -     9 
 18.Jukka Rautiainen    ALTI     26          -   -   8   -     8 
 19.Timo Jaakkola       NHD      27          -   -   8   -     8 
 20.Markku Kiesi        HSTT     29          -   -   8   -     8 
 21.Matti Haanpää       OriUA    29          -   8   -   -     8 
 22.Merja Erkintalo     NoorUA   26          -   -   7   -     7 
 23.Pasi Haataja        EMSC     27          -   -   7   -     7 
 24.Ari Koponen         JoeUA    28          -   -   7   -     7 
 25.Jani Salo           AlavUA   29          -   -   7   -     7 
 26.Anni Villikka       KSAU     29          -   7   -   -     7 
 27.Tapio Nirkkonen     KorUA    29          7   -   -   -     7 
 28.Kirsi Holmberg      LahUA    28          -   -   6   -     6 
 29.Antero Mannila      HRF      29          6   -   -   -     6 
 30.Hannu Honkakoski    LakUA    28          -   -   5   -     5 
 31.Markus Määttänen    Poppoo   29          -   -   5   -     5 
 32.Arto Saarilahti     TamUA    28          -   -   4   -     4 
 33.Petteri Soini       MHJ      29          -   -   4   -     4 
 34.Suvi Nisula         EMSC     29          -   -   3   -     3 
 35.Petra Lehtinen      UAU      28          -   -   2   -     2 
 36.Hannu Honkasalo     RiiUA    29          -   -   2   -     2 
 37.Mats Eriksson       SiAK     28          -   -   1   -     1 
    Arto Rämänen        SaaUA    28          -   -   1   -     1 
    Timo Tuominen       Smile    28          -   -   1   -     1 
    Timo Savilaakso     OriUA    28          -   -   1   -     1 
    Kalevi Lonka        KSAU     28          -   -   1   -     1 
    Markku Nyman        Poppoo   28          -   -   1   -     1 
    Vesa Luoto          Päij-HUA 29          -   -   1   -     1 
    Janne Mäntylä       ESRC     29          -   -   1   -     1 
    Riikka Komulainen   HyUA     29          -   -   1   -     1 
    Mika Virtanen       KySUA    29          -   -   1   -     1 
    Noora Saarinen      TerUA    29          -   -   1   -     1 
    Pertti Kousa        HeiUA    29          -   -   1   -     1 
    Pertti Lotsari      HeiUA    29          -   -   1   -     1 
    Seppo Laurila       LamUA    29          -   -   1   -     1 
 
 
  



PISTEET LUOKITTAIN: 
Luokka 26: Ikäkaudet E-G1  enint. 1600cc 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                   1  2  3  4   YH 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------ 
  1.Pasi Koskinen       UUA      26  Ford Escort 13 00 GT   11 11  -  -   22 
  2.Jari Ohrankämmen    HRCF     26  Saab 96 V4             9  9  -  -   18 
  3.Elias Kivitila      HRCF     26  Ford Escort TC          -  - 11  -   11 
  4.Pekka Anttalainen   TUA      26  Skoda Felicia          -  -  9  -    9 
  5.Lauri Lajunen       ALTI     26  Triumph Vitess e        -  -  8  -    8 
  6.Kari Erkintalo      NoorUA   26  Austin Cooper          -  -  7  -    7 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L          1   2   3   4   YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------- 
  1.Taru Loppi          UUA      26         11  11   -   -    22 
  2.Petri Helmikkala    HRCF     26          9   9   -   -    18 
  3.Timo Tuominen       NHD      26          -   -  11   -    11 
  4.Antti Hietaniemi    TUA      26          -   -   9   -     9 
  5.Jukka Rautiainen    ALTI     26          -   -   8   -     8 
  6.Merja Erkintalo     NoorUA   26          -   -   7   -     7 
 
 
Luokka 27: Ikäkaudet E-G1  yli    1600cc 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                   1  2  3  4   YH 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------ 
  1.Risto Laine         HRCF     27  Volvo 122              -  - 11  -   11 
  2.Lasse Koski         LaihUA   27  BMW 2002 TI            - 11  -  -   11 
  3.Juha Berner         HyUA     27  Plymouth Valia nt       -  -  9  -    9 
  4.Sverre Norrgård     AnkUA    27  BMW 2002 TI            -  -  8  -    8 
  5.Helge Henriksson    EMSC     27  Volvo 122              -  -  7  -    7 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L          1   2   3   4   YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------- 
  1.Tuomo Nikkola       NHD      27          -   -  11   -    11 
  2.Esa Similä          LaihUA   27          -  11   -   -    11 
  3.Jouni Tanninen      HyUA     27          -   -   9   -     9 
  4.Timo Jaakkola       NHD      27          -   -   8   -     8 
  5.Pasi Haataja        EMSC     27          -   -   7   -     7 
 
 
Luokka 28: Ikäkaudet G2-J2 enint. 1600cc 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                   1  2  3  4   YH 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------ 
  1.Tero Salmikivi      Poppoo   28  Ford Escort 16 00      11 11 (8)11   33 
  2.Janne Lindberg      TerUA    28  VW Golf GTI            -  - 11  -   11 
  3.Matti Huomo         KSAU     28  Toyota Corolla          -  8  3  -   11 
  4.Esa Peltonen        LamUA    28  Toyota Starlet          -  -  9  -    9 
  5.Jukka Vähämäki      KuortUA  28  Sunbeam Avenge r        -  9  -  -    9 
  6.Seppo Raittila      PR-Rac   28  Toyota Starlet          -  -  7  -    7 
  7.Timo Pitkäniemi     LamUA    28  Ford Escort GT          -  -  6  -    6 
  8.Ari Kemppainen      SIIMU    28  Opel Kadett D 1.3      -  -  5  -    5 
  9.Toni Sinkkonen      TamUA    28  Datsun 100A            -  -  4  -    4 
 10.Juhani Lehtinen     HRCF     28  Ford Escort 16 00       -  -  2  -    2 
 11.Egil Eriksson       SiAK     28  Fiat Panda 45          -  -  1  -    1 
    Seppo Salonen       JyvUA    28  Toyota Celica 1600     -  -  1  -    1 
    Matti J Tarvainen   OriUA    28  Skoda Favorit          -  -  1  -    1 
    Marko Hovatov       OriUA    28  Toyota Corolla          -  -  1  -    1 
    Ilkka Pohjonen      NuUA     28  Skoda Favorit          -  -  1  -    1 
    Aimo Pakarinen      HeiUA    28  Lada 1600              -  -  1  -    1 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L          1   2   3   4   YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------- 
  1.Jouni Niutanen      Poppoo   28         11  11  (8) 11    33 
  2.Jarno Ottman        HyUA     28          -   -  11   -    11 
  3.Arto Arola          KSAU     28          -   8   3   -    11 
  4.Hannu Lamminen      NilUA    28          -   -   9   -     9 
  5.Asko Yli-Rantala    KuortUA  28          -   9   -   -     9 
  6.Ari Koponen         JoeUA    28          -   -   7   -     7 
  7.Kirsi Holmberg      LahUA    28          -   -   6   -     6 
  8.Hannu Honkakoski    LakUA    28          -   -   5   -     5 
  9.Arto Saarilahti     TamUA    28          -   -   4   -     4 
 10.Petra Lehtinen      UAU      28          -   -   2   -     2 
 11.Mats Eriksson       SiAK     28          -   -   1   -     1 
    Arto Rämänen        SaaUA    28          -   -   1   -     1 
    Timo Tuominen       Smile    28          -   -   1   -     1 
    Timo Savilaakso     OriUA    28          -   -   1   -     1 
    Kalevi Lonka        KSAU     28          -   -   1   -     1 
    Markku Nyman        Poppoo   28          -   -   1   -     1 



 
 
Luokka 29: Ikäkaudet G2-J2 yli    1600cc 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                   1  2  3  4   YH 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------ 
  1.Arto Uusi-Ranta     LaihUA   29  Ford Escort RS  1600    8 11  6  -   25 
  2.Petri Tiikkala      OUA      29  Opel Ascona 40 0        9  9  -  -   18 
  3.Ville Silvasti      UuUA     29  Porsche Carrer a RS     -  - 11  -   11 
  4.Veli-M Saarelainen  AL-AKU   29  Opel Ascona 40 0       11  -  -  -   11 
  5.Janne Levänen       HRCF     29  Ford Escort RS          -  -  9  -    9 
  6.Antero Laine        UAU      29  Audi Quattro           -  -  8  -    8 
  7.Petri Söyring       TerUA    29  Opel Kadett GT E        -  8  -  -    8 
  8.Olli Lahti          NokUA    29  Opel Ascona            -  -  7  -    7 
  9.Klaus Wilkman       Poppoo   29  Volvo 164E             -  7  -  -    7 
 10.Ville Jauhiainen    NilUA    29  Ford Escort RS          7  -  -  -    7 
 11.Markku Pietilä      HRF      29  Volvo 142 S            6  -  -  -    6 
 12.Joose Kojo          TerUA    29  Opel Ascona            -  -  5  -    5 
 13.Pentti Veikkanen    HyUA     29  Porsche 911 SC          -  -  4  -    4 
 14.Jori Pihl           HamUA    29  Opel Ascona B          -  -  3  -    3 
 15.Altti Anttonen      MäntsMK  29  Volvo 242              -  -  2  -    2 
 16.Esa Vuorio          VääUA    29  Ford Escort 20 00       -  -  1  -    1 
    Eugen Damstedt      SiAK     29  Porsche 911 SC          -  -  1  -    1 
    Keith Torttila      HRCF     29  MB 190E 2.3-16          -  -  1  -    1 
    Ari Salminen        HRCF     29  Porsche 924            -  -  1  -    1 
    Jere Rekola         LahUA    29  MB 240 D               -  -  1  -    1 
    Vilppu Kokko        HeiUA    29  Volvo 142 S            -  -  1  -    1 
    Hannu Kainulainen   HeiUA    29  Volvo 142 S            -  -  1  -    1 
    Timo Tuominen       LamUA    29  VW Golf GTI            -  -  1  -    1 
 
    Kartanlukija        Seura     L          1   2   3   4   YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------- 
  1.Jouni Näsman        LaihUA   29          8  11   6   -    25 
  2.Kari Kajula         OUA      29          9   9   -   -    18 
  3.Jonne Halttunen     JyvUA    29          -   -  11   -    11 
  4.Marko Tikkanen      AL/AKU   29         11   -   -   -    11 
  5.Jukka Vihtalahti    Poppoo   29          -   -   9   -     9 
  6.Markku Kiesi        HSTT     29          -   -   8   -     8 
  7.Matti Haanpää       OriUA    29          -   8   -   -     8 
  8.Jani Salo           AlavUA   29          -   -   7   -     7 
  9.Anni Villikka       KSAU     29          -   7   -   -     7 
 10.Tapio Nirkkonen     KorUA    29          7   -   -   -     7 
 11.Antero Mannila      HRF      29          6   -   -   -     6 
 12.Markus Määttänen    Poppoo   29          -   -   5   -     5 
 13.Petteri Soini       MHJ      29          -   -   4   -     4 
 14.Suvi Nisula         EMSC     29          -   -   3   -     3 
 15.Hannu Honkasalo     RiiUA    29          -   -   2   -     2 
 16.Vesa Luoto          Päij-HUA 29          -   -   1   -     1 
    Janne Mäntylä       ESRC     29          -   -   1   -     1 
    Riikka Komulainen   HyUA     29          -   -   1   -     1 
    Mika Virtanen       KySUA    29          -   -   1   -     1 
    Noora Saarinen      TerUA    29          -   -   1   -     1 
    Pertti Kousa        HeiUA    29          -   -   1   -     1 
    Pertti Lotsari      HeiUA    29          -   -   1   -     1 
    Seppo Laurila       LamUA    29          -   -   1   -     1 
 


